Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:
Prepared by:
155
EFXPR Series
Hazardous Location
Typical specifications

Cl. I, Div. 1, Gr. C, D S2 Temperature Code T4A T6 T1 T3C (E.G.F.)
CI. I, Div. 2, Gr. B, C, D S3 CSA/UL rating Max. 120°C (248°F) Max. 85°C (185°F) Max. 450°C (842°F) Max. 165°C (329°F)
Ordering Information
series mounting number of lamps Severity code voltage lamp wattage/type
EFXPR C= ceiling mount
P= pendant mount
W= wall mount
11= single remote, one lamp
12= single remote, two lamps
21= double remote, one lamp*
*Pendant mount only.
S1= CL.1, Div.1, Gr.A, B
S2= CL.1, Div.1, Gr.C, D
S3= CL.1, Div.2, Gr.A, B, C, D
S4= CL.2, Div.1,&2, Gr.E, F, G CL3, Div. 1&2
-6V= 6V
-12V= 12V
-24V= 24V
-120V= 120V
12W= �halogen, 6V, 12V-12W,
quartz bi-pin
20W= �halogen, 12, 24V-20W,
quartz bi-pin
EXAMPLE: EFXPRP11S3-6V12W
dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
11
5/
8 ”
 [2
9.
5c
m
]
71/4” [18.4cm]
71/
8 ”
 [1
8.
1c
m
]
251/4” [64 cm]
21
” [
53
.3
 c
m
]
95/
8 ”
 [2
4.
5c
m
]
51/4” [13.3cm]
14
1/
8 ”
 [3
5.
9c
m
]
71/4” [18.4cm] 135/8” [34.6cm]
15
1/
4 ”
 [3
8.